



SPECIAL MEETING **AGENDA**

A special meeting of the Broward County Housing Council will be held on Monday, April 14, 2014, at 1:00 p.m., in Seminar Room 2, of the African-American Research Library & Cultural Center (AARLCC), located at 2650 Sistrunk Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311.

- I. Call to Order, Roll Call
- II. **Old Business**
 - A. Amendment to the "Administrative Rules Document: Broward County Land Use Plan"
 - 1. Approve establishing a uniform approach to the municipal housing studies.
 - 2. Approve a standard payment in lieu of approach that would require a \$1.00 per gross square foot (gross floor area) payment based on the size of the residential dwelling unit in the applicable development.
- III. **Next Housing Council Meeting** Friday, April 25, 2014, 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. AARLCC - Seminar Room 2
- IV. Adjournment

Amendment to the "Administrative Rules Document: Broward County Land Use Plan"

Background

At the February 14, 2014 Housing Council meeting, a motion was made that a special Council meeting be scheduled to review the final draft amendments so that Council members will have an opportunity to take a position on the specific proposed amendments before it goes before the Board of County Commission.

At the March 27, 2014 Public Hearing of the Broward County Planning Council, two items were addressed and approved: 1) approve establishing a uniform approach to municipal housing studies, and 2) approve a standard payment in lieu of approach that would require a \$1.00 per gross square foot (gross floor area) payment based on the size of the residential dwelling unit in the applicable development.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the two items addressed above and authorize the Chair of the Housing Council to provide correspondence indicating the position of the Council to the Board of County Commissioners.

Proposed Motion

Motion consistent with the Recommendation above.